In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q 0 2
the insolvency {(England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
ccomsesomoite Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

b

Companies House

e

29/11/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number | 0 {Q_VFI?I?EEW

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Snowdrop Energy Supply Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Paul Andrew

Surname Whitwam

u Liquidator's address

Building name/number ’ Minerva

Street I 29 East Parade
|

Post town ‘ Leeds

County/Region l Yorkshire

Postcode [Lfs[1] [sfP[s T

Country |

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Philip Edward 08::;;::::2:2:\0:0 ll us about

Surname Pierce another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number f Minerva Qg::‘:;:g:éﬂg;"tg rell us about

Street [ 29 East Parade another fiquidator
|

Post town ‘ Leeds

County/Region [ Yorkshire

o L8[ 1] 5/ P[S

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

22 1A [2Tof1ls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

e
512 v Talolhls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Caraline Bytheway

All information on this form will appear on the
pubtic record.

@ Where to send

Company name FRP AdViSOl'y LLP

Address

1 Minerva
l 29 East Parade
|
|

Post town

Leeds
Yorkshire

e s [sfpis|

Country

{ounty/Region

'Dx

Telephone

0113 831 3555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
infarmation held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This torm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Snowdrop Energy Supply Ltd

on the 22 November 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name F\bAe,»-\ —ToNe
—

Signed o ——

v

Dated 12 !u f\e




Snowdrop Energy Supply Ltd

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
IT Equipment 5,000.00 500.00
Book Debts 578,423.40 Uncertain
Software/Branding 68,500.00 NIL
VAT Refund 70,105.04 70,109.04
Cash at Bank 17,332.44 17,332.44
Sale Proceeds 7,339.20 7,339.20
Estimated total asséts available for preferential creditors 95,280.68

Signature

Date 1% !n! \E




Snowdrop Energy Supply Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 November 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 95,280.68
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 95,280.68
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
95,280.68
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 95,280.68
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 95,280.68
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 95,280.68

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Unsecured Creditors 621,264.84
Split Living Limited 603,997.63
STB Group - Intercompany 16,000.00
HM Revenue and Customs PAYE 14,979.76

1,256,242.23

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(1,160,961.55)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00

(1,160,961.55)

1.00

Estimated total ﬂeﬁciency/surplus as regards members

(1,160,962.55)

Signature Date _ Q72 l \\l V<
i v ]




£8ST 8T0Z JaquiasoN 12 60°510Z *13A 105 SdI €407 abed

N /\&\E:Ecmmm
65°675"/ H3S NZOM ‘uopuoi ‘puens ¢-1 (sonsg) sueil AypLe|3 pug [euonen OOND
99°GhH7 0¥k IWEDT ‘UopuoT [euad ‘Uopuo ‘ase|d ypunuyousd § Auedwod 5a01A48S Yl FOID
PE'Sh XHE STNO 'Asuing ‘Asliaquue) ‘snuany BUORIA '9SNOH UONBIIUNLLILICD payiwi dio) 4219 COWD
98'575'S MHT ZIW “I@)sayouely “3oa.S5 uopslely T ‘10074 Yis pajiwi 07 3d 49191 Z0WD
16'SS [H6 9HY ‘Asung ‘ABLiOH ‘2SNOH 2duaIMEN IS 0D ajdep T0WD
§6°269'T g9¢ /WD) 'Xass3 ‘sanuielg ‘Aem SHIIS ‘[N SBUIBM + 8 € SBINS P11 € SR slenboely 00D
FAardils N ‘uebipn ‘peoy Mopeaiy Uems "Aend s JoARy P17 SS2IAIBS 3098 LIMOT oD
627 2E0T ¥31 0THY ‘Asimer) 'sabpug aaiyy ‘ezeld dowEzeH ‘asnoH Abisug Jid SHIOMIBN JBMOd LOpUOT r130]
9¢' LTy X[8 AbD3 ‘Uopuc ‘alenbs AIngsiies 9-7 ‘8snoH yueqiasy P11 Auedwio) S1oeRuUo) LOGIE) MO 10D
8/'84L'C ANE 0p9 ‘mobse|s) ‘peoy uopuo ‘adeld joily £Z/1T P¥1 PUBROOS SJajULd O S 1 001D
00'00b'S g1T SMN ‘UopuoT ‘@0rld poomuaals) /7 “9snoH aueaq ‘0z Jun Juswabeuely [Bpojy [eUOIIRUISIU] 10D
vty dN6 DEI ‘spunwipl 35 Ang udjoes “ed ssauisng hidjoopn ‘asnoH Abssug P17 SIoMmIaN Jamod Juapuadapur 00D

ZZT 863N

9/'6/6'%1 ‘anseoman ‘MBIA ied uojuag ‘(NHDI) “Aun Bunpuey swied ASusAosUT ‘SID 8 DIN ‘JAVd SLI0ISND pue SNuaAdY WH TOHD
00'09¢ SVb /79 "Homwe] ‘sso|) eudfes) /T ‘ssnoH Uolbuiwy p11 BuLslsy @ 198Q UCIPAH J0HD
90'6k dVz TdS ‘Angsiies 192118 1UeBI19 ph-p§ ‘asnoH Alemaug Buusiely Jybisalod 004D
05°2L2 Y4/ 22U ‘Asling ‘peatjialyes Hiled sseuisng S0l ‘asnoH pligenig pajWn APKRE 453 603D
79°675°¢ X[8 APD3 ‘Uopuo ‘alenbs AINgslies 9-z ‘IsnoH yueqiesid Auedwion Juswsmas AL 8030
$8'229 YA STON ‘SHON ‘As|Sauuy ‘DALIQ 3RO ST “Hed poomisys NO3 203D
/b'6] VOO $GHI ‘UOISBUIAIT ‘AR DIRAPUOWIY “HEd SSauIsng S|RAPUOWIY 9 51955y Abraug 903D
90'1¢ 140 7/9 ‘mofse|D “yied ssuisng 1uy uojjiueH ‘AepA J1s ‘BSnoH Mpimusy ApLndsi3 soneblauz 503D
£/'9€2 Z[Z ATDM ‘uopuoT ‘WwogioH YBIH 90£-£0€ ‘95NOH puBMaquInyUoN "Jood pig P71 jurepsg $03D
T8'70€'E HO9 9 ‘49358 DUBK ‘pioyles ‘peoy youepald PS}WIT 358/ YMON Ajiouoag £03D
95'699'] d14 2z ‘peansyiesT ‘BAla plaubuuds “ied 22140 Byl “esnoH siesy pajiw Jes|) uoxs|3 03D
81°800°T MYE TMN ‘uopua ‘peoy U0isn3 gge ‘100l Uiy pajiLir] UoXa|3 103D
110801 X3T 0THY xassns 3s9p ‘Asimes) ‘sabpug saay) ‘ezeld HoIm|azeH ‘asnoH ABseug 21d SyoMIBN JOMOd Uialses 003D
06"LbT ACZ ATOM ‘uopuo] ‘uolqioH yYbiH 90£-€0E ‘SSNOH PUBHRQUINYLION I00|4 pIE ¥SN2a 00aD
££'1/5'6¢T 73T TOH ‘2USHICA YMoN ‘sieBolieH ‘BnusAy BLODIA 7 Pi1 ses jednjen JPRJU0D [4100)
[AArass g9€ ZWD ‘x2553 “ysanuielg ‘Aep SHIIS ‘Il SIPUIBM g € SIS pajry skeiel [eyided 1000
Tb'v/9'8 N8 +Z7 ‘JoodiaAn] “jied ssauisng Ju [odi@Ar ‘oALQ puelliARH 34 § Hun PIT 1B3SU] 55200y 00D
£ ssalppy sweN Aoy

s10)ipat) Auedwo) - g
P31 Alddng ABisu3 doipmous
dT11 AMosiApY di4



£5'51 ST0Z J=2qURAQN TZ 60°5T02 oA T0S 5dI £ Jo 7 abed
F " Y

— ~ ameubis
65'989'7 NAO +1d “LANOWAK ‘peoy NOKE ‘asnoH Aueg (So1EM UINGS) UONNGUISIT foMDg WIRISAA  TOMD
0£'248'C NAD ¥1d “UYInowAld ‘peoy NOlIF ‘sneH ApLse pi (SPUBIPIW 1S3M) UORNGLASIQ JaMOd LWS1SaMm TOMD
SLH18'E NAD #1d “LANOWAI4 “peoy 1OIIIF ‘asneH ApLps|d (359 UINOS) UOHNGLISIQ faMOd LIRISSM 00MD
G6'S XdZ £20S "12152Upulm ‘peoy apISIcol ‘BSNOH 8nd8s SSDIAIBS PRI Bl rdilge)
90'8¥S'T 89£ LIWD X553 ‘sRulRlg ‘ABM SIS ‘N SISUIBM + 8 £ SMBYING P17 seoles BuLelalg AN 10ND
96'€95'€S1T anyseoue ‘Aspoy) ‘suer ucixng ‘a0eLiB) Ise3 ssnoyin pajiwin yosinn thige)
LTTET'E (D9 71y ‘Asung ‘sswey] uodn uclsbuly ‘peoy uopuo oot P17 Juawisbeuely e1eq YINL 1010
PR PZT spuotlp3 15 Ang ‘udiooa Mied ssausing djoop ‘ssnoH ABlsug pr1 Auediio) somiaN AJpuis|d sy, 00D
00°000°9T1 gvs 65 ‘pleiaus ‘peoy [RUIR] ‘SHI0M 3[qIN.D Auedwiodszyug - dnoio g1s 405D
¥8'E6 Qvs 79 ‘mobseld 190 JUSUIA IS 0ZE 1001 LIOT PY1 19sSy Yews ds ansd
87°520T LHO 2£9 "21Rueg e [puoneLsiul UCHiWeH ‘3snoH Iyd0 J|d gemuUel dS 205D
£L15T LHO 2£9 "a1kueig “yed [PUORBUISIUT UC)jiWeH ‘asnoH Iu00 2ld UoRNQI3SIa dS v0S2
91°TED 1AS ££4D ‘PpudAIUIO ‘2381ST JerisnpU] 1524011 ‘BNUBAY UIRW ‘219 Jun P17 Bubslely D193 URUIN0S 6050
G5'87£’S 008 FzoY ‘evoisbuised ‘g5H9 xog O d ‘BWodUT UoNNgIISIq UORNQLISIA JomOd 213329[F UaLNos 805D
G6'TISE dN9 T3S ‘uopuoT ‘proy abpuUg IeMUINOS ££Z 'BSNOH UoJBUIMBN Jld SHOMIBN J3MOd Ui2)SeT LNoS £0SD
L0'66Y S1S 79 ‘moBsels) 1885 JUSDUIA 1S 8b ‘T 391 PY1 $1955Y 1932l SIS 905D
05849 AQT NEDT “UOPUOT ‘SBLIOUIW -7 ‘9SNOH X3q] “100Y pug PI7 204 Hews 505D
£8'79¢ ) HoLuns “ydioop “Hed ssauisng Adjoop ‘esnoH Abisu3 P T S19SSY J318jN MewS #0SD
Z1'995C a0 £20S ‘2Aysduiey “8IsaLpuIpm ‘T 8.3ue) ssauisng lodaseq /g Wun PR QSIS 3035 €00
£1°64T D08 FzoY ‘“Moisbuised ‘85p9 xog O d ‘BWI0dU] UoORNQLASIQ uoRNQgLasIQ JoMod J119R(3 0IpAH YSIHIODS 2052
£9'/66'€09 VS 6S ‘PIRBYS ‘PROY [BUIRg ‘SSHOM 3ignn.D Auedwodssjug - payuin Buiar yids 00$D

Ndb +13
8¢'6eL ‘uopuo ‘peym Aieue) ‘speuuojod Yinos QT ‘sIHe AJDUDBF PUR Se9 4o D0 Sy, puenods DOy Webjo 7000
Nab 13

7/°6£0'197 ‘uopuo ‘pHeym Ateuen ‘9peuuojo) Yinos OT ‘sisely AJoLIds(E pUe SeD Jo D10 Sul selem g puejbuz Doy weblo 1000
¥9'606'bT 39€ dTMS ‘UOpuOT JUegiiil 6 Hue ] u-psad wabjo 000D
80°THT'T ¥4 FHA ‘Bunds a7 uolybnoH ‘meysuad ‘peoy Uonels ‘ssnoy Jouely P17 Butis1eW pUBIomod LUBULON #OND
GE€79'61 1/ +HQ ‘Buuds a1 ucubnol ‘meysuad ‘peoy UonrIS ‘asnay Jouey aid anUsHIe A puBlomogd UisULIoN cOND
¥LT56'L Y1/ $HA ‘Bunds 97 UolYBNoH ‘Meysu ‘peoy UOREIS ‘9snoH Jouep PY1 35€3 YUON pubismog UISULION ZOND
9T'ETH s H3S NZOM ‘uopuo ‘puens ¢-1 uosssisuRl| AR PUS |euonen TOND
¥ ssalppy aweN Aoy

siojipai) Auedwo) - g
pa1 Ajddng AGJou3z dospmous
dT1 AMosIApY did



£8:61 B10T JAQUIRAGN TT

60'5102 “2A DS 5d1

£ 4o £ abey

}B&
———— aimeubis

gTerei9se't Buijeol se1yu3 09
S6'991 1Q¢ 163 “INYIOS ‘PROY MBN §9 ‘a1e9 aumopsue P11 9ABSOX 00
8898 g3€ €I “IssLpuel ‘atenbs uelipiey £ Aedppopm FOMO
SE'960°TT NAQ #1d “YINOWALd ‘peoy NoN13 ‘asnoH AbUPS] (SpuepiAl 3523) UonNqLASIC JaMOd UISISBM £0MD
E ; ssalppy aweN Aay

siojipat) Auedwo) - g
pa1 Ajddns ABusuz doipmous
dT11 MoSIApY did



£SG:ST BT0Z JPQUiRAON T2

0107 “42A DS Sdl M ) 1401 abeyd
Ty 7

i) aimeubis

000 00’0 T 00T buijjelo] sorjug AeulpiQ T

00°0 0G0 I 00’1 AdeuipiQ I6U3 ‘PIRIJRYS ‘PROY |I_UIRQ ‘SUOM 2(gPNID * S1RL AS|USY 0/ pajwn dnoio 915 00SH
saleys Snjep

dn pired dnpsjed jo'oN  JeurwoN adA) ssalppy swep Aoy

siapjoyaJeys - J
p11 Ajddns ABJau3 doipmous

dT1 AlosIApY dud



